

14 6th Street NW • Sioux Center, IA 51250

## News Release

For more information contact: Barbara Den Herder, CEO (712)722-3457

barbdh@siouxcenterchamber.com

February 7, 2023

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE -

## 63rd Annual Sioux Center Indoor Fair to be Held

The Sioux Center Chamber of Commerce is pleased to host the 63rd annual Sioux Center Indoor Fair on Wednesday, March 15 and Thursday, March 16 at Dordt University's Rec Center. This show is often called the "The Show of all Home Shows" and we love welcoming nearly 3000 guests each year!

Doors will be open from 3-8 p.m. each day. Admission is free with many door prizes and free giveaways, including grand prize drawings for a pizza oven, children's bike, Chamber gift cards, plus more! New to the event this year is How-To Building Center's tool sale. They will have a large variety of Milwaukee tools available for sale. The Indoor Fair hosts over 120 exhibitors featuring the latest in technology, services, and products.

Meals will be available each evening from 5-7pm with proceeds benefiting local organizations. Wednesday's meal will be provided by Sioux County Youth Fair Board and Thursday's meal will be provided by Family Crisis Center. These free-will donation meals are open to the public and all exhibitors.

For a complete listing of exhibitors, visit our website at <a href="www.siouxcenterchamber.com">www.siouxcenterchamber.com</a> or our Facebook page: Sioux Center Chamber of Commerce. For more information call 712-722-3457. The Indoor Fair is sponsored by American State Bank, City of Sioux Center, Interstates, Northwest Bank, Premier Communications, Primebank, Sioux Center Health, Sioux County Radio, and the Sioux Center Chamber of Commerce.